

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3979 OF 2006

ANNAPURNA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL &ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Taur, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Ms. Aparna Jha ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application is filed by respondent no. 3 praying for vacation of interim order passed by this Court. At this stage, we are not inclined to vacate the said interim order. However, considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that since the matter is ready for hearing, the same could be listed for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of September, 2011.

I.A. No. 3 stands disposed of in terms of the aforesaid order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER